PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5159370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COAGKING, INC.	09/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PTLNV, SERIES 8, LLC		
Street Address:	8690 S. MARYLAND PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 220		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89123		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9351925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)726-8484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4034445695

Email: davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** INTERNATIONAL PATENT GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1816 CROWCHILD TRAIL N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2M 3Y7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP360-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. GUERRA
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Guerra/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed-Assignment-to-PTLNV8#page1.tif source=Signed-Assignment-to-PTLNV8#page2.tif source=Signed-Assignment-to-PTLNV8#page3.tif source=Signed-Assignment-to-PTLNV8#page4.tif

PATENT 505112609 REEL: 047630 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Coagking, Inc. 6280 S. Valley View Blvd, Suite 104 Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 USA

TO:

PTLNV, Series 8, LLC 8690 S. Maryland Parkway, Suite 220 Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 USA

> PATENT REEL: 047630 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Coagking, Inc., whose full post office address is:

6280 S. Valley View Blvd, Suite 104

Las Vegas, Nevada 89118

USA

present owner of United States Patent 9,351,925 issued on May 31, 2016, thereon entitled

SUBMICRON PARTICLES TO DECREASE TRANSFUSION,

AND WHEREAS PTLNV, Series 8, LLC, whose full post office address is

8690 S. Maryland Parkway, Suite 220

Las Vegas, Nevada 89123

USA

has acquired the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention of said patent,

and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the

world:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of ONE THOUSAND (1,000) units of

PTLNV, Series 8, LLC, the assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said

assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the

invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such

invention: the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and

for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

FRAME: 0916

patents and reissues thereof may be granted as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me has this assignment and sale not been made:

AND the assignor hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and the assignor further agrees to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications,

AND the assignor hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to said assignee its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance

with this assignment.	0 1/0/22 A.A.	e N.CA.	201L
Signed at	~~	(city, country	y) this day
or Schlenke			
		/licharil	10 H
Witness		Richard C.K. Yen	
		(CEO; Coagking, Inc.)	

Franny Yen (Director; Areitta Management, LLC Manager of PTLNV, Series 8, LLC)

hereby declare that I did witness the inventor beside which I have ascribed my signature, who is personally known to me, execute the attached ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION, at (city, country), this again and again again and again and again again

Signature

Page 4 of 4

Signature